

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19676-19677/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2004 in CR No.2930/2004 and
RP No.53/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARDA DEVI @ ASHA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of delay as also on merits.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master